Vermont State Office of Admissions Tel: 888.398.8878

PO Box 500 Email: Admissions@VermontState.edu

UnlverSlty Randolph Center, Vermont 05061

Dear Admitted Student,

Congratulations on your acceptance to the Ground Transportation Department at Vermont
State University! As part of this program, you are required to possess a set of tools sufficient to
perform your lab responsibilities and your work duties during the internship experience.

A list of required tools is available at www.vermontstate.edu/next-steps. These must be
purchased before classes begin. Although we are using Snap On tools as a quote, other brands
of tools may be possible. Tool storage is another issue that raises a lot of questions from
students. We require that you possess a roll cab or tool cart to hold all of your tools. The size
specification is listed on the attached tool list. One issue I wanted to draw to your attention is
that if you purchase this roll cab from Snap-on tools, you will not be allowed to purchase
another one at the discounted price ever again.

Lastly, you must wear black jeans or work pants and safety toe leather boots/shoes during all
labs, or any time you are working in the lab facility. We will provide you with black Vermont
State University Auto Tech t-shirts to wear during the labs, as well.

Generally, students will have three labs per week, therefore I suggest purchasing three pairs of
pants and we will provide you with three shirts. Cleanliness is a must! Please feel free to
contact me with any questions about the tools, storage, clothing or the program in general.

Thank you for choosing Vermont State and I look forward to seeing you in the fall.
Sincerely,

Steve Simpson

Vermont State University

Ground Transportation Department Chair
Office (802) 728-1408

Cell (802) 345-8761
Steve.Simpson@VermontState.edu

VermontState.edu


http://www.vermontstate.edu/next-steps

INDUSTRIAL

Quote

Quote Number
Quote Date

IMP-001033714
11/28/2022

Quote Expiration Date 1/28/2023

Customer Name

Customer BP
Contact Name
Email

Phone Number
Sales Rep
Mobile #

Email Address

VERMONT TECHNICAL
COLLEGE (SS) STUDENT
SALES

200227298

GREENE, JOEL
802-355-8010
Joel.M.Greene@snapon.com

Customer Reference  Diesel 2023-2024

Part Number
KRSC46HPBO
FKF80A
312SIMM
SGA173BR
SPBS8AR
FXK11
HBBD32
SPBS36AR
F80
207EFAMY
PPC710BK
JT13B
EEDM604E
313SIMA
LP10WR
UPTM65K
PKNC150
SOEXM710
FX80A
SOEX707
SOEX36
SOEX30
SPBS18AR
PL307ACF
SGDX80BR
SOEX38
SOEX28
YA4275
SOEX32
212EFTXY

Description

40IN FLIP LID, 6DRW RED

3/8DR 80T STBY FLX RAT

1/2DR 12PC 6PT DEEP IMP SKTSET
PCK RADIATR HOSE SG RED 10.3IN
8IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED

3/8DR 11IN KNR FRIC BLL EXT

DEAD/BLW 320Z BPEEN SFT/GR HM

36IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED
3/8DR 80T STD RAT

3/8DR 7PC HX STD DR SET
11PC PNCH/CHSL SET
BLOW GUN W RUBBER TIP

HYBRID DMM CAT 111 1000V COLOR

1/2DR 13PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET

10IN PLIER CURVED JAW W/CUTTER

MEGAMAG/MIRROR KIT

SGL BVL STR SCRA

10PC F/DR+ STD MET COMWRSET
3/8DR 80T STD LCK RAT

7PC 12PT F/DR+ COMWRSET
11/8IN STD F/DR+ COMWR
15/16IN STD F/DR+ COMWR

18IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED

3PC PLIERS SET

8PC COMBO INS S/GR RED SD SET
13/16IN STD F/DR+ COMWR
7/8IN STD F/DR+ COMWR

OIL FILTER PLIERS

1IN STD F/DR+ COMWR

3/8DR 12PC STD TORX SKTSET

Quantity

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Submit to

Ship Via

Payment Terms
Ship to

Bill to

List Price
$1,789.25
$139.50
$485.00
$34.25
$39.00
$45.50
$140.00
$159.00
$131.00
$208.00
$293.00
$29.50
$585.00
$560.00
$33.25
$50.00
$53.00
$464.00
$176.50
$316.00
$137.00
$78.75
$69.75
$172.00
$195.00
$147.00
$72.25
$98.50
$97.75
$437.00

Snap-on Industrial

3011 ILRTE 176, Door 1
Crystal Lake, IL 60014
877-740-1900

406 - UPS GRD SIGNATURE

REQUIRED
PO2 - PRE-PAID
200227298

VERMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE (SS)

STUDENT SALES

2281 ROUTE 66 CATAMOUNT

INDUSTRIAL PARK

RANDOLPH CENTER VT 05061

200109079

DO NOT MAIL DO NOT MAIL

STUDENT SEP PROGRAM

CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

Unit Net Price
$1,037.77
$66.96
$232.80
$16.44
$18.72
$21.84
$70.00
$76.32
$62.88
$99.84
$140.64
$17.11
$339.30
$268.80
$19.29
$29.00
$26.50
$222.72
$84.72
$151.68
$65.76
$37.80
$33.48
$86.00
$93.60
$70.56
$34.68
$57.13
$46.92
$209.76

Line Total
$1,037.77
$66.96
$232.80
$16.44
$18.72
$21.84
$70.00
$76.32
$62.88
$99.84
$140.64
$17.11
$339.30
$268.80
$19.29
$29.00
$26.50
$222.72
$84.72
$151.68
$65.76
$37.80
$33.48
$86.00
$93.60
$70.56
$34.68
$57.13
$46.92
$209.76



AWP160 PLIERS 1 $71.75 $35.88 $35.88
SOEX26 13/16IN STD F/DR+ COMWR 1 $66.00 $31.68 $31.68
SOEX40 1 1/4IN STD F/DR+ COMWR 1 $156.00 $74.88 $74.88
CSA8C BLK 7-5/8IN RIG CAR SCRA 1 $36.25 $17.40 $17.40
ATECH3FR250B TORQ WR 1/2IN ELEC 26.6IN LONG 1 $695.00 $403.10 $403.10
PWCSS7ACF 7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER SM GA 1 $56.50 $28.25 $28.25
CCY19304 G20 INSPECTION BEAM 1 $19.35 $17.42 $17.42
LN47ACF 9IN LNG NOSE SLP JNT PLIER RED 1 $63.75 $31.88 $31.88
T72 1/4DR 72T STD RAT 1 $107.00 $51.36 $51.36
TMXK2 1/4DR 2IN KNR EXT 1 $19.25 $9.24 $9.24
TMXK60 1/4DR 6IN KNR EXT 1 $26.50 $12.72 $12.72
TMU8B 1/4DR UNIVERSAL JOINT 1-1/8IN 1 $56.75 $27.24 $27.24
SGT4BR SOFTGRIP 1/4IN DRIVER 1 $42.50 $20.40 $20.40
110TMY 1/4DR 10PC 6PT SHL SKTSET 1 $163.12 $78.30 $78.30
110STMY 1/4DR 10PC 6PT DP SKTSET 1 $259.97 $124.79 $124.79
112TMMY 1/4DR 12PC 6PT SHL SKTSET 1 $223.27 $107.17 $107.17
112STMMY 1/4DR 12PC 6PT DP SKTSET 1 $327.26 $157.08 $157.08
CT9010DB 18v 3/8" BLDC IMPCT WRCH DB 1 $389.95 $226.17 $226.17
CT9080K2 18v 1/2" IMPACT WRCH KIT RED 1 $1,050.95 $609.55 $609.55
BC4SG HD 4LB CR/PEEN FBRGL HM 1 $100.50 $58.29 $58.29
214IMFMYA 3/8DR 14PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET 1 $244.00 $117.12 $117.12
212IMFYA 3/8DR 12PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET 1 $234.50 $112.56 $112.56
214SIMFMYA 3/8DR 14PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET 1 $361.92 $173.72 $173.72
SIMF120A 3/8DR 6PT 3/8" DP IMP SKT 1 $24.15 $11.59 $11.59
SIMF140A 3/8DR 6PT 7/16" DP IMP SKT 1 $24.15 $11.59 $11.59
SIMF160 3/8DR 6PT 1/2" DP IMP SKT 1 $24.15 $11.59 $11.59
SIMF180 3/8DR 6PT 9/16" DP IMP SKT 1 $26.50 $12.72 $12.72
SIMF200 3/8DR 6PT 5/8" DP IMP SKT 1 $27.75 $13.32 $13.32
SIMF220 3/8DR 6PT 11/16" DP IMP SKT 1 $28.50 $13.68 $13.68
SIMF240 3/8DR 6PT 3/4" DP IMP SKT 1 $31.75 $15.24 $15.24
SHLF80A 1/2DR 80T LNG S/G FLX RAT RED 1 $262.00 $125.76 $125.76
304IMX 4PC 1/2DR IMP EXT SET 1 $223.00 $107.04 $107.04
ECFBP6 6 SMD LED SHOPLIGHT IP65-BLUE 1 $134.50 $78.01 $78.01

Total Weight 404.78 Ibs

Sub Total $6,665.76

Shipping $0.00

Tax $399.95

Grand Total $7,065.71

Tax and freight shown are estimates.

Applicable tax and freight will be charged to the Customer's account.

The sale of product is subject to Snap-on Industrial's standard terms and conditions of sale. Placement of an order is Customer's assent to these terms and
conditions and Snap-on hereby objects to any additional and/or different terms which may be contained in any Customer forms or other documents. No
such additional terms will be of any force or effect.

The sale of product is subject to Customer meeting Snap-on Industrial's credit approvals. Financing through Snap-on Credit LLC is available on most
purchases. Ask your Sales Rep for more information.

*Please provide vendor and pricing information to customer service on this part number.
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