



Dear Admitted Student,

Congratulations on your acceptance to the Ground Transportation Department at Vermont State University! As part of this program, you are required to possess a set of tools sufficient to perform your lab responsibilities and your work duties during the internship experience.

A list of required tools is available at www.vermontstate.edu/next-steps. These must be purchased before classes begin. Although we are using Snap On tools as a quote, other brands of tools may be possible. Tool storage is another issue that raises a lot of questions from students. We require that you possess a roll cab or tool cart to hold all of your tools. The size specification is listed on the attached tool list. One issue I wanted to draw to your attention is that if you purchase this roll cab from Snap-on tools, you will not be allowed to purchase another one at the discounted price ever again.

Lastly, you must wear black jeans or work pants and safety toe leather boots/shoes during all labs, or any time you are working in the lab facility. We will provide you with black Vermont State University Auto Tech t-shirts to wear during the labs, as well.

Generally, students will have three labs per week, therefore I suggest purchasing three pairs of pants and we will provide you with three shirts. Cleanliness is a must! Please feel free to contact me with any questions about the tools, storage, clothing or the program in general.

Thank you for choosing Vermont State and I look forward to seeing you in the fall.

Sincerely,

Steve Simpson Vermont State University Ground Transportation Department Chair Office (802) 728-1408 Cell (802) 345-8761 Steve.Simpson@VermontState.edu



Quote

Submit to

Snap-on Industrial 3011 IL RTE 176, Door 1 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 877-740-1900

Quote Number IMP-001033714 **Quote Date** 11/28/2022

Quote Expiration Date 1/28/2023

Customer Name VERMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE (SS) STUDENT

SALES

Customer BP 200227298

Contact Name -Email -Phone Number -

Sales Rep GREENE, JOEL Mobile # 802-355-8010

Email Address Joel.M.Greene@snapon.com

Customer Reference Diesel 2023-2024

Ship Via 406 - UPS GRD SIGNATURE

REQUIRED

Payment TermsP02 - PRE-PAIDShip to200227298

VERMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE (SS)

STUDENT SALES

2281 ROUTE 66 CATAMOUNT

INDUSTRIAL PARK

RANDOLPH CENTER VT 05061

Bill to 200109079

DO NOT MAIL DO NOT MAIL STUDENT SEP PROGRAM CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Unit Net Price	Line Total
KRSC46HPBO	40IN FLIP LID, 6DRW RED	1	\$1,789.25	\$1,037.77	\$1,037.77
FKF80A	3/8DR 80T STBY FLX RAT	1	\$139.50	\$66.96	\$66.96
312SIMM	1/2DR 12PC 6PT DEEP IMP SKTSET	1	\$485.00	\$232.80	\$232.80
SGA173BR	PCK RADIATR HOSE SG RED 10.3IN	1	\$34.25	\$16.44	\$16.44
SPBS8AR	8IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED	1	\$39.00	\$18.72	\$18.72
FXK11	3/8DR 11IN KNR FRIC BLL EXT	1	\$45.50	\$21.84	\$21.84
HBBD32	DEAD/BLW 32OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM	1	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
SPBS36AR	36IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED	1	\$159.00	\$76.32	\$76.32
F80	3/8DR 80T STD RAT	1	\$131.00	\$62.88	\$62.88
207EFAMY	3/8DR 7PC HX STD DR SET	1	\$208.00	\$99.84	\$99.84
PPC710BK	11PC PNCH/CHSL SET	1	\$293.00	\$140.64	\$140.64
JT13B	BLOW GUN W RUBBER TIP	1	\$29.50	\$17.11	\$17.11
EEDM604E	HYBRID DMM CAT 111 1000V COLOR	1	\$585.00	\$339.30	\$339.30
313SIMA	1/2DR 13PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	1	\$560.00	\$268.80	\$268.80
LP10WR	10IN PLIER CURVED JAW W/CUTTER	1	\$33.25	\$19.29	\$19.29
UPTM65K	MEGAMAG/MIRROR KIT	1	\$50.00	\$29.00	\$29.00
PKNC150	SGL BVL STR SCRA	1	\$53.00	\$26.50	\$26.50
SOEXM710	10PC F/DR+ STD MET COMWRSET	1	\$464.00	\$222.72	\$222.72
FX80A	3/8DR 80T STD LCK RAT	1	\$176.50	\$84.72	\$84.72
SOEX707	7PC 12PT F/DR+ COMWRSET	1	\$316.00	\$151.68	\$151.68
SOEX36	1 1/8IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$137.00	\$65.76	\$65.76
SOEX30	15/16IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$78.75	\$37.80	\$37.80
SPBS18AR	18IN STRIKING PRYBAR RED	1	\$69.75	\$33.48	\$33.48
PL307ACF	3PC PLIERS SET	1	\$172.00	\$86.00	\$86.00
SGDX80BR	8PC COMBO INS S/GR RED SD SET	1	\$195.00	\$93.60	\$93.60
SOEX38	1 3/16IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$147.00	\$70.56	\$70.56
SOEX28	7/8IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$72.25	\$34.68	\$34.68
YA4275	OIL FILTER PLIERS	1	\$98.50	\$57.13	\$57.13
SOEX32	1IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$97.75	\$46.92	\$46.92
212EFTXY	3/8DR 12PC STD TORX SKTSET	1	\$437.00	\$209.76	\$209.76

AWP160	PLIERS	1	\$71.75	\$35.88	\$35.88
SOEX26	13/16IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$66.00	\$31.68	\$31.68
SOEX40	1 1/4IN STD F/DR+ COMWR	1	\$156.00	\$74.88	\$74.88
CSA8C	BLK 7-5/8IN RIG CAR SCRA	1	\$36.25	\$17.40	\$17.40
ATECH3FR250B	TORQ WR 1/2IN ELEC 26.6IN LONG	1	\$695.00	\$403.10	\$403.10
PWCSS7ACF	7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER SM GA	1	\$56.50	\$28.25	\$28.25
CCY19304	G20 INSPECTION BEAM	1	\$19.35	\$17.42	\$17.42
LN47ACF	9IN LNG NOSE SLP JNT PLIER RED	1	\$63.75	\$31.88	\$31.88
T72	1/4DR 72T STD RAT	1	\$107.00	\$51.36	\$51.36
TMXK2	1/4DR 2IN KNR EXT	1	\$19.25	\$9.24	\$9.24
TMXK60	1/4DR 6IN KNR EXT	1	\$26.50	\$12.72	\$12.72
TMU8B	1/4DR UNIVERSAL JOINT 1-1/8IN	1	\$56.75	\$27.24	\$27.24
SGT4BR	SOFTGRIP 1/4IN DRIVER	1	\$42.50	\$20.40	\$20.40
110TMY	1/4DR 10PC 6PT SHL SKTSET	1	\$163.12	\$78.30	\$78.30
110STMY	1/4DR 10PC 6PT DP SKTSET	1	\$259.97	\$124.79	\$124.79
112TMMY	1/4DR 12PC 6PT SHL SKTSET	1	\$223.27	\$107.17	\$107.17
112STMMY	1/4DR 12PC 6PT DP SKTSET	1	\$327.26	\$157.08	\$157.08
CT9010DB	18v 3/8" BLDC IMPCT WRCH DB	1	\$389.95	\$226.17	\$226.17
CT9080K2	18v 1/2" IMPACT WRCH KIT RED	1	\$1,050.95	\$609.55	\$609.55
BC4SG	HD 4LB CR/PEEN FBRGL HM	1	\$100.50	\$58.29	\$58.29
214IMFMYA	3/8DR 14PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	1	\$244.00	\$117.12	\$117.12
212IMFYA	3/8DR 12PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	1	\$234.50	\$112.56	\$112.56
214SIMFMYA	3/8DR 14PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	1	\$361.92	\$173.72	\$173.72
SIMF120A	3/8DR 6PT 3/8" DP IMP SKT	1	\$24.15	\$11.59	\$11.59
SIMF140A	3/8DR 6PT 7/16" DP IMP SKT	1	\$24.15	\$11.59	\$11.59
SIMF160	3/8DR 6PT 1/2" DP IMP SKT	1	\$24.15	\$11.59	\$11.59
SIMF180	3/8DR 6PT 9/16" DP IMP SKT	1	\$26.50	\$12.72	\$12.72
SIMF200	3/8DR 6PT 5/8" DP IMP SKT	1	\$27.75	\$13.32	\$13.32
SIMF220	3/8DR 6PT 11/16" DP IMP SKT	1	\$28.50	\$13.68	\$13.68
SIMF240	3/8DR 6PT 3/4" DP IMP SKT	1	\$31.75	\$15.24	\$15.24
SHLF80A	1/2DR 80T LNG S/G FLX RAT RED	1	\$262.00	\$125.76	\$125.76
304IMX	4PC 1/2DR IMP EXT SET	1	\$223.00	\$107.04	\$107.04
ECFBP6	6 SMD LED SHOPLIGHT IP65-BLUE	1	\$134.50	\$78.01	\$78.01

 Total Weight
 404.78 lbs

 Sub Total
 \$6,665.76

 Shipping
 \$0.00

 Tax
 \$399.95

Grand Total \$7,065.71

Tax and freight shown are estimates.

Applicable tax and freight will be charged to the Customer's account. $\label{eq:continuous}$

The sale of product is subject to Snap-on Industrial's standard terms and conditions of sale. Placement of an order is Customer's assent to these terms and conditions and Snap-on hereby objects to any additional and/or different terms which may be contained in any Customer forms or other documents. No such additional terms will be of any force or effect.

The sale of product is subject to Customer meeting Snap-on Industrial's credit approvals. Financing through Snap-on Credit LLC is available on most purchases. Ask your Sales Rep for more information.

^{*}Please provide vendor and pricing information to customer service on this part number.